
 
Meridian Elementary 2019 

1st Grade Newsletter 
Ms. Laue 

Laueco@clay.k12.in.us 

448-8560 x2619 

Dec. 9- Dec. 13    
REMIND: TEXT: 81010  

   News: 

Reminder: Christmas program is Tuesday, December 17th at 7:00. 

 

Christmas party will be Thursday, December 19th at 1:30.  

 

We are doing a gift exchange.  

- $5 limit 

- Boys please bring a boy toy.  

- Girls please bring a girl toy.  

You can start sending gifts in as soon as possible. We will put 

them under the tree till the day of our party. Thanks 

 

Specials: Mon. Tues. Wed. Thurs. Fri. 

Laue P.E./Music P.E./Music Computer Library Art 

Library books will need to be returned on Thursday. 

REACH 

Respect, Enthusiasm, Ambition, Character, Heart  

Coming Up!    

Dec. 10th- All Pro Dads 

Dec. 17th- Christmas Program 

Dec. 18th- Grinch House 

Dec. 19th- Christmas Party 

Dec. 20th- Last day of the semester 

 

 

 

This week’s TESTS 

Spelling Test 

Data Test 

Main Idea Test 
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What’s Happening this Week 

Reading:   

The Ant and the Grasshopper 
 
Finding the Main idea: What is the most 
important thing the story is telling us.  
 
 

- Phonics: long a- ai, ay 
 

 
 
 
 

   

 

Spelling Words   

1. train 

2. paint 

3. jail 

4. rain 

5. mail 

6. ray 

7. sail 

8. pay 

9. tray 

10. say 

We will have weekly spelling test. 

The words will always be on the 

back of the newsletter.  

 

 

 

 

 

Math:   

Data:  

-Tally Chart 

-Bar Graph 

-pictograph 

Grammar:  

Writing a paragraph.  

- Draw a picture 

- Prewrite 

- Write/ edit 

- Final copy  

 

  

 

 


